
ANNEXURE I 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY -6 

RECRUITMENT RULES FOR THE POST OF TECHNICAL ASSISTANT (NUCLEAR  

MEDICINE) 

                                                                 SCHEDULE                

             As approved by President,  

     JIPMER  and ratified  

      by  the  GB/IB                                                                 

 

*New post  

1.  Name of the post Technical Assistant (Nuclear Medicine) * 

2.  Number of post 3 

3.  Classification Group 'B' Non-ministerial 

4.  Pay Band and Grade Pay / Pay 

Scale 

PB2 Rs.9300-34800 + GP Rs.4200/- 

5.  Whether Selection post or Non 

Selection post 

Not Applicable 

6.  Age limit for direct recruits Upto 35 years 

7.  Educational and other 

Qualifications Required for Direct 

recruits 

Degree in Nuclear Medicine Technology 

approved by AERB from a recognized 

Institute/University 

 OR 

Degree in Physics / Chemistry / Biochemistry / 

Microbiology / Life Sciences with PG Diploma 

( two years course ) in Medical Radiation and 

Isotope Technology (DMRIT) approved by 

AERB from a recognized Institute/University 

8.  Whether age and Educational 

Qualifications prescribed for direct 

recruits will apply in the case of 

promotees. 

Not Applicable 

9.  Period of probation if any Two years 

10.  Method of Recruitment; whether 

By Direct Recruitment or by 

Promotion or deputation / 

absorption and Percentage of the 

vacancies to be filled by various 

methods 

By Direct Recruitment 

11.  In case of recruitment by 

promotion / deputation / 

absorption grade from which 

promotion / deputation /absorption 

to be made. 

Not Applicable 

12.  If a Departmental promotion 

committee exists what is its 

composition 

Group –‘B’ Departmental promotion committee 

consisting of ( for confirmation only) 

 1. Medical Supdt.–Chairman 

2. One Senior Prof. -Member  

3. One Prof.    -Member  

4. DDA/Sr. Admn. Officer  -Member 

13.  Circumstances in which UPSC is 

to be consulted in making 

recruitment 

Not Applicable 



 

ANNEXURE I 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY -6 

RECRUITMENT RULES FOR THE POST OF TECHNICAL SUPERVISOR (NUCLEAR 

MEDICINE)  

 SCHEDULE           

             As approved by President,  

     JIPMER  and ratified  

      by  the  GB/IB                                                           

1. 

 

Name of the post Technical Supervisor (Nuclear Medicine) * 

2.  Number of post 1 

3.  Classification Group 'B'Non-Ministerial 

4.  Pay Band and Grade Pay / Pay 

Scale 

PB2 Rs.9300-34800 + GP Rs.4600/- 

5.  Whether Selection post or Non 

Selection post 

Selection 

6.  Age limit for direct recruits Upto 40 years 

7.  Educational and other 

Qualifications Required for 

Direct recruits 

i) Degree in Nuclear Medicine Technology 

approved by AERB from a recognized 

Institute/University 

ii) Three years’ experience in Nuclear Medicine 

Technology 

 OR 

i) Degree in Physics / Chemistry / Biochemistry 

/ Microbiology / Life Sciences with PG 

Diploma (two years course ) in Medical 

Radiation and Isotope Technology (DMRIT) 

approved by AERB from a recognized 

Institute/University 

ii) Three years’ experience in Nuclear Medicine 

Technology 

 

8.  Whether age and Educational 

Qualifications prescribed for 

direct recruits will apply in the 

case of promotees. 

Not Applicable 

9.  Period of probation if any Two years 

10.  Method of Recruitment; whether 

By Direct Recruitment or by 

Promotion or deputation / 

absorption and Percentage of the 

vacancies to be filled by various 

methods 

Promotion failing which by Direct Recruitment. 

11.  In case of recruitment by 

promotion / deputation / 

absorption grade from which 

promotion / deputation 

/absorption to be made. 

 

 

 

Promotion from Technical Assistant in the 

Department of Nuclear Medicine with five 

years regular service in the grade. 



 

 New post 

12.  If a Departmental promotion 

committee exists what is its 

composition 

Group –‘B’ Departmental promotion committee 

consisting of  

1. Medical Supdt.  –Chairman 

2. One Senior Prof.   -Member  

3. One Prof.    -Member  

4. DDA/Sr. Admn. Officer -Member 

13.  Circumstances in which UPSC is 

to be consulted in making 

recruitment 

Not Applicable 


